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ADDENDUM No. 2
BID TAB

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1717 
Project No. PW1619
2016 Traffic Calming Project

BID TAB

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

1 Mobilization Lump Sum 1 5,000.00$                5,000.00$                3,400.00$                3,400.00$                

2 Contractor Construction Staking Lump Sum 1 1,000.00$                1,000.00$                9,300.00$                9,300.00$                

3 Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Lump Sum 1 3,000.00$                3,000.00$                4,980.00$                4,980.00$                

4 Pavement Removal Lump Sum 1 5,000.00$                5,000.00$                16,800.00$              16,800.00$              

5 Traffic Control Lump Sum 1 5,000.00$                5,000.00$                13,900.00$              13,900.00$              

6 Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum 1 2,000.00$                2,000.00$                2,900.00$                2,900.00$                

7 Compatcted AB-3 SY 1332 8.00$                      10,656.00$              14.20$                    18,914.40$              

8 10" KCMMB Concrete SY 1058 65.00$                    68,770.00$              59.00$                    62,422.00$              

9 8" KCMMB Concrete w 2" Asphalt Surface SY 98 70.00$                    6,860.00$                73.20$                    7,173.60$                

10 6" KCMMB Brick Stamped Colored Concrete SY 176 90.00$                    15,840.00$              74.45$                    13,103.20$              

11 4" KCMMB Sidewalk SY 234.6 40.00$                    9,384.00$                54.80$                    12,856.08$              

12 ADA Sidewalk Ramp SY 52.4 215.00$                   11,266.00$              185.10$                   9,699.24$                

13 Curb CG-1 LF 444 30.00$                    13,320.00$              29.00$                    12,876.00$              

14 Curb 18" Mountable LF 416 30.00$                    12,480.00$              24.90$                    10,358.40$              

15 Curb C-1 LF 252 30.00$                    7,560.00$                29.80$                    7,509.60$                

16 Curb Inlet 6' X 4' Each 4 4,000.00$                16,000.00$              4,350.00$                17,400.00$              

17 Curb Inlet 6' X 5' Each 2 5,000.00$                10,000.00$              4,740.00$                9,480.00$                

18 Junction Box 5' X 4' Each 1 4,000.00$                4,000.00$                3,770.00$                3,770.00$                

19 RCP 15" LF 224 30.00$                    6,720.00$                35.50$                    7,952.00$                

20 HDPE 15" LF 29 30.00$                    870.00$                   36.60$                    1,061.40$                

21 Flowable Fill CY 48 110.00$                   5,280.00$                97.00$                    4,656.00$                

22 PVC Waterline 8" LF 151 40.00$                    6,040.00$                79.30$                    11,974.30$              

23 Fire Hydrant Assembly Each 2 4,000.00$                8,000.00$                3,400.00$                6,800.00$                

24 8" MJ 45 Bend Each 2 500.00$                   1,000.00$                720.00$                   1,440.00$                

25 8" MJ Gate Valve Each 1 1,000.00$                1,000.00$                1,164.00$                1,164.00$                

26 8" x 8" MJ Tee Each 1 1,500.00$                1,500.00$                720.00$                   720.00$                   

27 8" X 6" Reducer and Connection to existing Waterline Each 2 1,000.00$                2,000.00$                1,108.00$                2,216.00$                

28 Cast Iron Screw Type Valve Each 4 500.00$                   2,000.00$                220.00$                   880.00$                   

29 Seeding Fertilizing and Mulching LS 1 2,000.00$                2,000.00$                2,600.00$                2,600.00$                

30 Landscaping Force Account

31 Speed Bump Louisiana (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 1 8,000.00$                8,000.00$                6,000.00$                6,000.00$                

32 Object Markers 18" x 18" OM1-1 Each 16 200.00$                   3,200.00$                160.00$                   2,560.00$                

33 Signs Circle Intersection 30" x 30" W2-6 Each 16 400.00$                   6,400.00$                194.00$                   3,104.00$                

261,146.00$          289,970.22$          

Bid Date:  March 21, 2017  
Engineer's Estimate:   $391,146.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Sunflower Paving Inc.

BASE BID SUBTOTAL 

BASE BID QUANITIES
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ADDENDUM No. 2
BID TAB

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1717 
Project No. PW1619
2016 Traffic Calming Project

BID TAB

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Bid Date:  March 21, 2017  
Engineer's Estimate:   $391,146.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE Sunflower Paving Inc.

Speed Bump (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 5 8,000.00$                40,000.00$              6615 33,075.00$              

Speed Cusion (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 10 9,000.00$                90,000.00$              6950 69,500.00$              

130,000.00$          102,575.00$          

391,146.00$          392,545.22$          

ALT BID SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

The anticipated start date is April 2017 with a completion date of 
August 4, 2017.  Five hundred ($500) per day liquidated damages will 
be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and 
accepted by the City Commission.
     
PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH 
YOUR BID     

ALT BID QUANITIES
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ADDENDUM No. 2
BID TAB

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1717 
Project No. PW1619
2016 Traffic Calming Project

BID TAB

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY

1 Mobilization Lump Sum 1

2 Contractor Construction Staking Lump Sum 1

3 Removal of Existing Storm Sewer Lump Sum 1

4 Pavement Removal Lump Sum 1

5 Traffic Control Lump Sum 1

6 Clearing and Grubbing Lump Sum 1

7 Compatcted AB-3 SY 1332

8 10" KCMMB Concrete SY 1058

9 8" KCMMB Concrete w 2" Asphalt Surface SY 98

10 6" KCMMB Brick Stamped Colored Concrete SY 176

11 4" KCMMB Sidewalk SY 234.6

12 ADA Sidewalk Ramp SY 52.4

13 Curb CG-1 LF 444

14 Curb 18" Mountable LF 416

15 Curb C-1 LF 252

16 Curb Inlet 6' X 4' Each 4

17 Curb Inlet 6' X 5' Each 2

18 Junction Box 5' X 4' Each 1

19 RCP 15" LF 224

20 HDPE 15" LF 29

21 Flowable Fill CY 48

22 PVC Waterline 8" LF 151

23 Fire Hydrant Assembly Each 2

24 8" MJ 45 Bend Each 2

25 8" MJ Gate Valve Each 1

26 8" x 8" MJ Tee Each 1

27 8" X 6" Reducer and Connection to existing Waterline Each 2

28 Cast Iron Screw Type Valve Each 4

29 Seeding Fertilizing and Mulching LS 1

30 Landscaping Force Account

31 Speed Bump Louisiana (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 1

32 Object Markers 18" x 18" OM1-1 Each 16

33 Signs Circle Intersection 30" x 30" W2-6 Each 16

Bid Date:  March 21, 2017  
Engineer's Estimate:   $391,146.00

BASE BID SUBTOTAL 

BASE BID 

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

59,600.41$              59,600.41$              26,800.00$              26,800.00$              

3,100.00$                3,100.00$                5,380.00$                5,380.00$                

10,200.00$              10,200.00$              16,200.00$              16,200.00$              

52,900.00$              52,900.00$              48,600.00$              48,600.00$              

8,000.00$                8,000.00$                4,680.00$                4,680.00$                

3,200.00$                3,200.00$                2,060.00$                2,060.00$                

14.10$                    18,781.20$              9.00$                      11,988.00$              

68.50$                    72,473.00$              64.50$                    68,241.00$              

82.00$                    8,036.00$                86.30$                    8,457.40$                

95.00$                    16,720.00$              109.00$                   19,184.00$              

46.00$                    10,791.60$              43.50$                    10,205.10$              

136.00$                   7,126.40$                163.00$                   8,541.20$                

25.50$                    11,322.00$              31.50$                    13,986.00$              

25.75$                    10,712.00$              28.00$                    11,648.00$              

30.00$                    7,560.00$                29.00$                    7,308.00$                

5,290.00$                21,160.00$              3,540.00$                14,160.00$              

5,580.00$                11,160.00$              3,790.00$                7,580.00$                

4,190.00$                4,190.00$                3,320.00$                3,320.00$                

65.00$                    14,560.00$              65.00$                    14,560.00$              

51.00$                    1,479.00$                88.00$                    2,552.00$                

103.00$                   4,944.00$                88.00$                    4,224.00$                

160.89$                   24,294.39$              102.00$                   15,402.00$              

5,615.00$                11,230.00$              3,660.00$                7,320.00$                

380.00$                   760.00$                   285.00$                   570.00$                   

2,790.00$                2,790.00$                1,260.00$                1,260.00$                

640.00$                   640.00$                   622.00$                   622.00$                   

412.00$                   824.00$                   325.00$                   650.00$                   

1,600.00$                6,400.00$                63.00$                    252.00$                   

718.00$                   718.00$                   3,450.00$                3,450.00$                

6,000.00$                6,000.00$                9,540.00$                9,540.00$                

155.00$                   2,480.00$                170.00$                   2,720.00$                

190.00$                   3,040.00$                205.00$                   3,280.00$                

417,192.00$          354,740.70$          

Freeman Concrete ConstructionMega Industries Corporation
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ADDENDUM No. 2
BID TAB

CITY OF LAWRENCE
City Bid No. B1717 
Project No. PW1619
2016 Traffic Calming Project

BID TAB

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS QUANTITY

Bid Date:  March 21, 2017  
Engineer's Estimate:   $391,146.00

Speed Bump (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 5

Speed Cusion (Includes Pavement Marking, Signs) Each 10

ALT BID SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

The anticipated start date is April 2017 with a completion date of 
August 4, 2017.  Five hundred ($500) per day liquidated damages will 
be assessed for every day thereafter until the job is completed and 
accepted by the City Commission.
     
PAGE P-4 AND P-5 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH 
YOUR BID     

ALT BID Q

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

Freeman Concrete ConstructionMega Industries Corporation

7,000.00$                35,000.00$              12600 63,000.00$              

6,100.00$                61,000.00$              9770 97,700.00$              

96,000.00$            160,700.00$          

513,192.00$          515,440.70$          
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